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CITY OF SAINT PAUL 
P.O. BOX 901 

SAINT PAUL ISLAND, ALASKA 
99660-0901 

(907) 546-2331 
FAX (907) 546-3188 

ORDINANCE 08-06 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL, ALASKA, REVISING THE CITY CODE OF 
ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 18.16.050, HARBOR RATE SCHEDULES 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL: 

Section 1. Classification. Section 2 of this ordinance shall become a permanent part of the 
Code of Ordinances of the City of Saint Paul, Alaska. 

Section 2. Amendment. City Ordinance Chapter XVIII, Boat Harbor Facilities, Section 
18.16.050, Other Harbor Facilities Fees, shall be repealed and revised to read as follows: 

Rates and fees for harbor facilities shall be recommended by the City Manager and 
approved by the City Council, shall be posted in the Harbormaster's office and available 
upon request in the City Finance Department. 

The attached document lists initial fees to be effective upon adoption of this ordinance .. 

Section 3. Severability. As provided in the City Code of Ordinances Chapter I, Section 1.7, 
Severability, if any portion of this ordinance is subsequently found to be invalid, such invalidity 
shall not affect the other parts of this ordinance. 

Section 4. Duration. This ordinance shall remain in effect until revised by the City Council in 
accordance with the procedures set forth in Chapter I, Section 1.8, Amendments to the Code. 

Section 5. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective immediately following its 
adoption by the City Council. 

First reading: 

Second reading: 

Public hearing: 

September 24, 2008 

October 15, 2008 

October 15, 2008 

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SAINT PAUL THIS ,1:5tt... DAY OF Q ... ~:Ch -+= , 2008. 

~ ----~¢-Mayor 
ATTEST: 

(_ Phyl: A.~~ 
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I Category 
Dockage 

Dockage - Minimum 

Dockage - Touch & Go 

Wharfage 

Water 

O' -100' 
101'-125' 
126' - 150' 
151'-175' 
176' - 200' 
201' - 225' 
226'+ 

CITY OF SAINT PAUL 
PORT OF ST. PAUL 

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR CITY DOCKS 

Description 

Minimum dockage charge, up to 3 hours only 
(any time over 3 hours will be billed per period) 

Free if at dock less than 15 minutes 

Cost 
$ 160.00 
$ 200.00 
$ 235.00 
$ 310.00 
$ 350.00 
$ 395,00 
$ 450.00 

$ 85.00 

2,000 lbs $ 4.00 
Minimum Charge $ 150 00 
Empty Vans, per van $ 10.00 
.. Note: Equipment going over city docks will be subject to wharf age charge 

12-hour period 
12-hour period 
12-hour period 
12-hour period 
12-hour period 
12-hour period 
12-hour period 

Water Hook-up 

Fuel 

Per current city ordinance for water use and 
consumption, Commercial/Institutional, metered. 

Fee waived if fueling 

$ 

$ 

8.15 per 1,000 gallons 

60.00 Per hook-up 

Package Stock 

Labor 

Refuse Removal 

Posted price ( dock age free up to 15 minutes after fueling) 

Posted price (dockage free up to 15 minutes after service) 

Regular (straight) time 
Overtime 

Minimum Charge 
2 yd dumpster, per load 
13 -14 yd dropbox, per load 

Used 0 ·1 removal Per drum. used oil removal 

Crab Pot Hau1 Loading or offloading across city docks 

Working pots Repairing/work1ng pots on city docks 

Fuel spill clean up Actual cost + 20% 

Equ pment Rental Subject to availibil"ty, prices available upon request 

Storage on City docks $0. 75 per sq ft. per day (Authorized use only) 
$1.50 per sq ft. per day (Unauthorized use) 

Dock/Facilities Damage Actual cost+ 45% 

Sales Tax 3% 

Interest Rate .87% interest on invoices over 60 days past due 

$ 60.00 
$ 90.00 

$ 75.00 
$ 125.00 
$ 171.25 

$ 110.00 

$ 2.00 

$ 5.00 

Sounding Security It is unlawful for any vessel to enter the Port of St. Paul without sounding 
security. Any vessel not adhereing to this clause will be issued a Level II 
fine (City code of ordinances: Chapter VIII, City Offenses). 

Per hour 
Per hour 

Per drum 

Per pot 

Per pot 

Maneuvenng within Harbor It is unlawful for any vessel more than 46' LOA to maneuver within the Port of 
St. Paul without notifying the Harbormaster or Pubrc Safety Department. Any 
vessel not adhereing to this clause wrl be Issued a Level Ii fine (City code of 
Ordinances: Chapter VIII, City Offenses). 

No Wake Zone It is unlawful for any vessel entering the port of St. Paul to create "wakes" 
within the confines of the harbor. Any vessel not adhereing to this clause will 
be issued a Level II fine (City code of ordinances: Chapter Viii, City Offenses). 

Vessels/Companies with past due accounts may be denied access into the Port of St. Paul. 
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